
   CITY OF WAUKESHA 
                       Administration 

         201 Delafield Street, Waukesha, WI 53188                                                                                                                 
  Tel: 262.524.3701 fax: 262.524.3899 

   www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 

 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
4/2/2015 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID # 15-2340 

Date: 
4/9/2015 

Submitted By: 
Fred Abadi, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Kevin Lahner, City Administrator   KL 

Finance Department Review: 
Rich Abbott, Finance Director   RA 

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney   BER 

Subject:  
Change Order No. 2 to DF Tomasini Contractors, Inc. for Additional Storm Sewer work for the South East Avenue Flood 
Mitigation Project. 

 
Details:  
The Common Council approved this construction project on December 16, 2014.  The change order approves additional 
Storm Sewer Work under the public utilities portion of the project.  The work is to add an additional 48” Storm Sewer pipe and 
remove existing storm sewer pipe and structures. 

 
Options & Alternatives: 
The change orders should be approved.     

 
Financial Remarks: 
The amount of the change order is an additional $355,701.00 to the project, making the new total $2,650,205.00 which is 
within budget. 3922-68290. 
 

 
Executive Recommendation: 

 Recommend Approval to the Common Council for the Change Order No. 2 to DF Tomasini Contractors, Inc. in the amount of 
$355,701.00 for new contract total of $2,650,205.00. 

 
Committee Recommendation:  

 Click here to enter text. 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.ci.waukesha.wi.us 
 


